Transit District, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency, the Peninsula 
Corridor Joint Powers Board, and the Alameda-Contra Costa Transit District. 

(c) On or before July 1, 2026, the Transportation Agency shall loan to the
Metropolitan Transportation Commission up to five hundred ninety million
dollars ($590,000,000) of funding approved under the Transit and Intercity Rail
Capital Program for projects within the region. The Metropolitan
Transportation Commission has the authority to and shall use the proceeds of
the loan described in this section to offer loans to the specified transit entities